

Patriots' Path Council, Inc. Boy Scouts of America

222 Columbia Turnpike
Florham Park, NJ 07932
Phone 973-765-9322 Fax 973-765-9143
Council Web Page: www.ppbsa.org

Patriots' Path Council has established the following policies for all council High Adventure activities:

REFUND POLICY

For all of the High Adventure activities offered by the Patriots' Path Council, Boy Scouts of America, a great deal of planning and purchasing takes place well in advance. This includes plane and bus transportation, lodging, program activities, meal plans, brochures, etc.

As stated on the application, \$100 of the initial fee is non-refundable. When an individual cancels his reservation prior to departure, he risks losing some, if not all, of his balance paid to date. Only those monies which have not yet been committed to any of the above can be refunded. The High Adventure Committee Chairman and the Assistant Scout Executive, who oversees High Adventure activities within the Council, will determine the amount of the refund, if any.

All requests for refunds must be made in writing and submitted to Patriots' Path Council, Attention: High Adventure Programs, 222 Columbia Turnpike, Florham Park, NJ 07932. It is possible that airline tickets may still be obtained for your personal use. It will be your responsibility to contact our travel agent to make this arrangement.



Patriots' Path Council, Inc. Boy Scouts of America

222 Columbia Turnpike Florham Park, NJ 07932 Phone 973-765-9322 Fax 973-765-9143

Council Web Page: www.ppbsa.org

TRAVEL POLICY

Travel arrangements for all participants in Patriot's Path Council sponsored High Adventure activities requiring group travel will be made by Patriots' Path Council. Everyone is expected to travel with the group. Exceptions for individual special arrangements will only be considered and approved by the High Adventure Committee Chairman and the Assistant Scout Executive in unique circumstances and for compelling reasons. The alternate arrangements must be made by others. There will be no adjustment of the activity's fee for any portion of the program that is not utilized. In the case of disabled members, Patriots' Path Council will make special arrangements when necessary.